100G
bE
 C
oherent S
w
itch
AS7716-24SC Switch
100GbE Coherent Switch

Net Weight 11.6 kg 0.387 kg 0.372 kg 0.322 kg
Ordering Information
AS7716-24SC Product Specifications
TEL: +886-3-5638888 FAX: +886-3-6686111
No.1, Creation Rd. III, Hsinchu Science Park, Taiwan 30077
TEL: +1 (949)-336-6801
20 Mason Irvine, CA 92618
EC-DS-0219-01
Base Model: AS7716-24SC; 16x100GbE and 8 module slot; ONIE software installer
Model Number CPU PSU Airfl ow Region (power cord)
7716-24SC-O-AC-F-US Intel®Xeon® D-1518 Processor dual AC PSUs port-to-power airflow N. America
7716-24SC-O-AC-B-US Intel®Xeon® D-1518 Processor dual AC PSUs power-to-port airflow N. America
7716-24SC-O-AC-F-EU Intel®Xeon® D-1518 Processor dual AC PSUs port-to-power airflow Europe
7716-24SC-O-AC-B-EU Intel®Xeon® D-1518 Processor dual AC PSUs power-to-port airflow Europe
7716-24SC-O-AC-F-UK Intel®Xeon® D-1518 Processor dual AC PSUs port-to-power airflow UK
7716-24SC-O-AC-B-UK Intel®Xeon® D-1518 Processor dual AC PSUs power-to-port airflow UK
7716-24SC-O-AC-F-JP Intel®Xeon® D-1518 Processor dual AC PSUs port-to-power airflow Japan
7716-24SC-O-AC-B-JP Intel®Xeon® D-1518 Processor dual AC PSUs power-to-port airflow Japan
Model Number Description
AS7716-24XC(QSFP28) QSFP28 module for AS7716-24SC